

XTEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 25 to 27 and I.A.No.... in Petition(s) for Special Leave  
to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 9172-9179/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2008 in RFA No.  
2358/1993 & RFA No. 2359/1993 & RFA No. 2360/1993 & RFA No.  
2361/1993 & RFA No. 2362/1993 & RFA No. 2363/1993 & RFA No.  
2364/1993 & RFA No. 2365/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

I.A.NOS. 25-27 : (Applns. For substitution to bring on record the  
Lrs. Of deceased Petitioner No.1 in CC No.9173/2009, C/delay in  
filing appln. for substitution and exemption from filing O/T)

I.A.Nos.... : (Applns. For deleting the name of Petitioner No.3 in  
CC No.9177 of 2009 from the array of parties and exemption from  
filing O.T.) (With office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the parties.  
Adjourned for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master