

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 9172-9179/2009

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Petitioner and registry has to verify on record if
proper proof of service on respondents is available. List
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

If there is no proper proof of service on record,
petitioner has to confirm service by dasti mode either
through the standing counsel or through the Resident
Commissioner without fail before 20.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj