

S U P R E M E        C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 9172-9179/2009

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 24/01/2012        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf  
of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record confirms that  
they will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf  
of the sole respondent within two weeks.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 14.2.2012 without  
waiting for the vakalatnama and counter affidavit and any  
formal order to that effect from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj