

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 29 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2719 OF 2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for appointment of legal guardian of petitioner No. 4 and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. for
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the averments made in I.A. No. 29,
the mother is appointed as legal guardian of petitioner No.
4.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks
from today, if not filed so far.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.
I.A. No. 29 stands disposed of.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master