

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12495/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2015
in RFA No. 2065/1995 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

AJAIB SINGH (D) THR. HIS LRS.
SAWINDER SINGH @ SWARAN SINGH AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal (C) Nos.2714-2721

of 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar