

SECTION IVB

Listed on 05.11.2015

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 74
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 12495 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ajaib Singh (D) Thr. His LRs.
Sawinder Singh @ Swaran Singh

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Notice.
Tag with Civil Appeal (C)
Nos.2714-2721 of 2012."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole Respondent (State) by Regd. A.D. post on 10.05.2015.

It is submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR