

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2714-2721 OF 2012**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 30-37 & 38-45 OF 2015**

(Application for permission to file Additional documents)

AND

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 46 – 53 OF 2016**

(Application for permission to file Additional documents)

Ashok Kumar & Anr. Etc.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is humbly submitted that the instant appeal is on behalf of the Claimants/Landowners for further enhancement of the compensation.

The sole common respondent in all the appeals has been served with notice at SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance so far. Service is complete. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate although appeared before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.04.2015 on behalf of sole common respondent yet she has not filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance.

Counsel for the appellants as well as counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellants has on 24.04.2015, 14.01.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexure P7 to P13 (registered as I.A. No. 30-37 & 38-45 of 2015 (copies of the same have been included in the paperbooks).

It is further submitted that Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate has on 13.02.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexure P20-P21. The same is registered as I.A. No. 46-53 of 2016. (Copies of the same is placed below with the appeal paperbooks).

The appeals alongwith the applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. **Mr. Ajay Kumar (Advocate)** 315, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi - 110 001
2. **Dr. Monika Gusain (Advocate)** Chamber no. 15, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi-110 001

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**